1 // 4
SIKA Dr. Siebert & Kühn GmbH & Co. KG
Struthweg 7-9 // 34260 Kaufungen // Germany
Technical datasheet
11/2024 // V1.4
Technical data
Resistance thermometers (RTD)

Technical datasheet
11/2024 // V1.4
Order code
Type Version Order number
MC 75.2 Accuracy ±0.0175 % of reading + const. EME8AOMC075020
Order code
Accessories Order number
DAkkS certificate EKSIMMULTI000D
SIKA works calibration certificate EKSIMMULTI000W
Transport case EME8GKK3100000
Plug connector 4 mm, red EME8AOSKLS40RT
Plug connector 4 mm, black EME8AOSKLS40SW
External pressure module, see page 4 EME8AOACL…
Article numbers
4 // 4
SIKA Dr. Siebert & Kühn GmbH & Co. KG
Struthweg 7-9 // 34260 Kaufungen // Germany
Technical datasheet
11/2024 // V1.4
Technical data
Pressure range -1...1000 bar
Measuring rate 400 measurements / sec.
Digital signals RS 485
Electrical connection 5-pin 1 m shielded connecting cable
Medium temperature 10…40 °C
Pressure connection G¼ stainless steel 1.4404
Degree of protection IP65
Dimensions Approx. D = 30 mm, L = 110 mm
Weight Approx. 140 g
External pressure module // EPM
for multifunction process calibrator MC 75.2
Ext. pressure module EPM
Order Code
External pressure module Article number
External pressure module	 -1…1 bar, rel. 0.05% f.s. EME8AOACLAR0001
External pressure module	 -1…3 bar, rel. 0.05% f.s. EME8AOACLAR0003
External pressure module	 -1…10 bar, rel. 0.05% f.s. EME8AOACLAR0010
External pressure module	 -1…30 bar, rel. 0.05% f.s. EME8AOACLAR0030
External pressure module	 -1…30 bar, rel. 0.025% f.s. EME8AOACLBR0030
External pressure module	 -1…30 bar, rel. 0.01% f.s. EME8AOACLCR0030
External pressure module	 0…100 bar, abs. 0.05% f.s. EME8AOACLAR0100
External pressure module	 0…100 bar, rel. 0.01% f.s. EME8AOACLCR0100
External pressure module	 0…300 bar, abs. 0.05% f.s. EME8AOACLAR0300
External pressure module	 0…300 bar, abs. 0.025% f.s. EME8AOACLBA0300
External pressure module	 0…300 bar, rel. 0.01% f.s. EME8AOACLCR0300
External pressure module	 0…700 bar, abs. 0.05% f.s. EME8AOACLAR0700
External pressure module	 0…700 bar, abs. 0.025% f.s. EME8AOACLBA0700
External pressure module	 0…1000 bar, abs. 0.05% f.s. EME8AOACLAR1000
Article numbers
More measuring ranges on demand.